been languishing in custody since 13.06.2020. 

Learned APP for the State opposed the bail petition.

Considering  the  facts  aforesaid,  the  above  named

petitioner is directed to be enlarged on bail,  after framing of

the  charge on  furnishing  bail  bond of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties  of  the like amount

each to the satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Araria in connection with Forbesganj P.S. Case No.341/2020.  

pallavi/-

(Anjani Kumar Sharan, J)